Decision No. 47857

BEFCRE THZ FUDLIC UTILI&IES COMMISSION QF THI STATE OF CALIF

In the NMatter of the Anplication

of CALIFCRENIA "TATER & TELEFHONE

CCIPANY to increase rates for - Application No. 29523
water service in its Coronado Tirst Supplemental
District. :

Baciralupi, Elkus & 3alinger, by Claude N.
Rosenberr, and Miller, Higrs, FleTcher and Mack,
Dy Devaitt A. Higps, attorneys, for applicant;
J._n. Goocdboay, City Attorney, for City of
Coronado, protestant; Jean L. Vincenz,; Director
of Public¢ erks, for .Cownty of oan. Diepo,
Cavtain H. G. 8. Wallace, USN (Ret), in propria
persona, and Lolonel James D. MaeMullan, USA (Ret),
president, for Coronado Civic Lcague, interested
parties; H. J. MeCarthy, C. C.- . Ferruson and

J. F. Donovan,.for. the Commission Stars.

QEINION

This application was filed~NbVQﬁ$er’29, 1951. It amends
and supplements an‘ofiginal,application f;led July 19, 194€.

A public 5éaring oﬁ_thq originalﬁqulication'was held
before Ixaminer Syphérs on Oct@bgr.z;,'lQAS in Zan Diego.
Sxaidits Nos. 1 to 10; inclusive,:we:e“introduceé‘ét that .proceeding.
By Decision No. 42421, dated January\lzl';949, dppliéantfwas o
authorized to place in effect, on Feb}ﬁé;y,;,fLQLQZthe rates
applieé for on an interim basis. These interim ratesfcdﬁstitute
applicant's present rates. ‘ 4

Public hearings on the First Supplementalepp}iéation
were held before Ixaminer “arner on Avril 23 and 24, 1952‘§n'
San Diego at which hearings applicant conmpleted its direét ,
showing. There was no cross-examination and the Commission stalf
mace no direct showing. A motion oy applicant for interim reliéf 

¢

in the First Supplemental Application was taken under submission,

“le




A~29523 (lzt Sup) *

and thz balance of the matter was continued to a date %0 be set.
Adjourned public hearings for cross-examination of applicant’s
witnesses and for the introduction of evidence by the Commission

. staff were held before Examiner Warner on September 16 and 17,
1952 in Coronade at which time the matter was submitted. ' '

rRates

The following tabulation is a comparison of applicant's
present and proposed rates. with the rates authorized by the' order

herein:

_Present® Proposed Authorized
Rates  Rates Rates

CEERAL METERED SERVICE . Per Meter Per Month

Suantity Rate: B ‘ P '
(&) rirsv~ 500 cu.ft., or 18ss ....... & 1.50 $ 2.00

Over 500 cu.f%., per 100 cu.ft.. 2L .23
{2) First 500 cu.ft., or less '1.50 2.00
Next 6,500 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft.. .25 o33
Over 10,000 cu.£t., per 100 cu.ft.. . 2L *.33

Minimum Charge: . ’ B
For 5/8 x 3/L-inch moeter.......... % 2.00
For. 3/L-inch meter 2.25
FO‘Z“ T l-inCh mOtCT. co e rrre : 3 -Oo
For li~inch meterve.ee .. .. L.75
For Z2-inch meter.......... 6.75
Tor 3=inch metere. v ve e mne 10.50
For Leinch meter.... .. ... 20.00
For ., b-inch meter.......... ‘ 34L.00
ror 8~inch meter . 4L8.00

(1) Within the inéorporated limits of the City of Coronade,
Norta Island, Silver Strand, and South Bay area westerly of
Highland Reservoir, in San Diego County.

(2) Along transmission line between Coronado Wye and Hiphland
Reservoir, in San Diepo County.

Rates ) .
Yunicipal and public fire hydrant
charge, vper hydrent reenesss B 3,00 $ 4.00
Privave fire hydrant charge, per
hydrant ..... ceieressrverrserenn 3.00 4.00
rrivate fire scrvice for sprinkler
sysvems, : '
For L-inch connection......... 15.00 20.00
For 6-inch connection.......... 25.00 34.00
For &-inch connection ; 35.00 L8.00
50.00 65.00
nuary 12, 1949.




p-29523 (1st Sup) *

The record shows thot the average consumntion ner' |
customer during 1951 was approxzmagely 1,500 cu. ft per month.
At t.e.present rates the bill for auCh average consumptzon 1q
3.90 inACoronado, and 54.00 in Seuth Bay. Under the proposg?ph
rates it would be %5.30, an increase of approxzmatcly 36p. ﬁnder

the authorized rates it w111 be $4.90, an 1ncrease of approx;mately
25%. .
Evidence

N mé;ﬁparative financial statements coverinp operations of
the entire company, gnd a statemeﬂt of the Pstlmatcd xncomc from
water and tcleohonc gervzce, are shown 1n wwo of appl*cant*s
exhibits. Accordmng o these CXhLblto, the estlmated earnmng, on
297,363 Shares of common stock outstanding on Aorml 15, 1952,
are stated to be $2. bl per pare.

In a series of additional exhibits are shown detailed
‘operating data applicable t& the Coronado Districe. Thésé-
uabulatlons set forth recorded Tevenues, operating cxﬂénaeg,'vaxes,
denrcclatmon annuity and capital, as recorded for the four-ycawu
period, 1948 %o 1951, and the »st;matcd year 1952.

Apvlicant's thlbz No. 20 is a gtdtement of the
estimated results of operation of the Coronado District for the
estimated year 1952 at present and proposed rates. The results
of operation are also summarized in Sxhibit No. 36, prepared by
the Comm153107's stafsf, covering the recorded years 1950 and 1951,

as well as the estimated year 1952.




| A-29523 (Lot o) x %

Earnings

: The follOWlﬁF tabulation is a summary of the carnings
information of tho Coronado Di trmct for tho year 1951 recorded
and for the nﬂtlmoted year 1952 az pro°ont and proposod rates

as contained in Ethbits Nos. 20 and 36.

Year 1951: sstimatoed fear 1YsZ

: Recorded: - Present Rates - i "Proposed Hawes - - o -

: Per PUC Pér Co. = Per PUC : Per Co. * rer PUC 1

Tten :Exh.No;Bé:Exh.No.ZO:Exh:No.36:Exh.No;ZO:Exh.No.Bo;f'

Operating Revenues 330,508 §359,682 436,000 34L87,065 $493,000
Oporat;nr Exnenses, ' ‘
before Taxes and

Depreciation 206,045 . 229,310 227,900 229,310  22%,100
Taxes - 42,856 43,537 46,260 112,223 115,640

Depreciation 22,9%6 11,400 30,100 11,400 30,100’
Total Oper. Exp. 271,897  28G,2L7 jG@,?AU 354,9{;,'3g3,b45
Net Revenue 58,601 75,435 59,760 134,132 119,160

Rate 3Base '
(Depreciated) 1,567,100 2,276,98. 1,783,900 2,276,964 1,783,900

Rate of Retura 3745 3.33% 3.35% 5.9 6.6a%

The major differcnces between applicant®s estimates and
the staff's estimates are in depreciation expense and rate base.
The record shows that applicant computed cepreeiation expense
using 54 annuitieé whereas the staff enfFineering witness used the
remaining life basis for his computation. Sinée the remaining
life'method tends to adjust for over-acerusls and under-acecruals
vo the depreciation reserve, swreadine sueh correetive factor
over ohe remaining life of the existing plant, that method will
be adopted for the purposes of this proceeding.

The record further shows that applicént included lands
at prusent value in its cstimates of rate has ¢, whereas the

staff included lands at original or ¢stimated oririnal cost.

—lym




h=29523 (lst s. e

rdjustments to the rate base were made by the staff for Consumers!

tdvances for Construction, Donations-in' Ald of Construction;

wands Held for Future Use, and South Basin and Ptay Valley

l*tlgatlon. L rate base for the estimated year 1952 of £1, 78& 000

will be adopted for the purposes of this-proceeding.

Coneclusion o |
R Trom a review of the record_ii 15 evident that appiicanﬁ
in need of financial relief'in~thc Coronado.Distfiét;'.However,

iv is also evident that the rate of return of 6.68% which would be

oroduced by applxcant's rroposed rates is CKCQSQlVC-f:The.Orer(

which follows will authorize abplicant to file 2 new schedule of

rates which it is estimated will incrcase its Fross aanual
revenues by approximately 589,000 and. uhould produce. total rros

annual revenues of approxlmately 453,000, After deducting.

taxes, dépreciaiioh ané other operating expenses from such gfoss

revenues, a net revenue of ‘approximately $101,000 results. Such net

revenue, ‘when related to the estimated depreciated. ratc bauc of

51,784, OOO, will produce’a rate of return of 5. 65ﬁ-;‘Th;S is

Sound o be & fair rate of return for this proceceding.,

Aonlicant'e motion for interim relief in the Fir st

Supplemental Aoplmcatmon will be denicd sinece thet question is

NOW Moo,

CRDEER

The above-cntitled application havineg been filed, public
hearxngs having been held, the matter havine bcen submit tcd, the

vonn~ss;on bemng fully advised in the premises 2né now being ready

for decision,




IT IS HEREZY FOUND AS A FACT that the increases in
rates and charges authorized herein are justified and that
present rates in so far as they differ frqm'phosclheféin
prescribed are unjust and unreasonabdble; thercfore,

IT IS 4EREIBY ORDERED as follows:

1. That applicant is authorized to ’1lc in quadruplicate
with this Commission .after the offective date of
this order in ccnformmty with the Pommisszon's
Ceneral Order No. 96, a schedule of rates as shown
in Zxhibit A attached hereto, and on not less than
five (5) days' notice to the Commzsuxon and to the
public, to make said rates effective for service
rendered on and after December 1, 1952.

That applicant's motion for interim relief in the
First Supnlemental Apoplication be, and it is denied.

The effective date of this order ohull be twency (20)
cays after the date hereof.

L 2 : ’ . m——
Dated at,gi;auzjz;24&5£43ka__, California, this EZﬁé

day of @m&@f) _y 1952,

Q') 5%_

3/ ‘{"’VQ & 2 Pres:.nenbs
%N{ﬁ /7“'/ * ﬁ :
(ﬁ)é%ggﬁgﬂﬁz




A=29523 (1lst Sup.).«

EXHIBIT A
Page 1 of 2

Schedule No. 1
GENERAL METERED WATER SERVICE

APPLICABILITY 2 .

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

Within the incorporated limits of the City of Coronado, North Island,
Silver Strand, and South Bay area westerly of Highland Resorvoir, and
along tranomiosion Lline between Coronado Wye and Highland Reservoir, in
San Diego County.

RATES

_ _ ‘ Per Meter
Quantity Rate: , ' Per Month

First 500 cU. £4. OF 1005ennceccccavacncocnoncnncs
Over 500 cu. £t., per 200 CU. £heeecenceccsanacnnn

Mindmum Charge:

For 5/8-inch DO O e vrescacesecnccccscssssonsconnne
FOr 3/lminch BOteree.ueureeeereensocosorcoosncnnnen
FOI' ...—inCh Iﬂetﬁr......-............--.......v...-'
For 13winch MOteXeccescvecerecnsorsosranconnnonnne,
For =~ 2=inCh BOter....eceeveeciovercrenceronsvrmnns |
For 3-inch meter.............................-.x.
For  4=inch metere....vecesescerscsecnesiiinnsenes |
For 6=inch L
For Belnch meter..cveeeererecccnnccocesssssrenoen

The Minimum Cha.rgo will ont:!.tlo the
consumer to the quantity of water

which that monthly minimum charge -
will purchase at the Quantity Rate.

LR
-




A<29523 (lst Swp.) *

EXHIBIT A
Page 2 of 2

Schedule No. 2

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE HYDRANT RENTALS
AND SERVICES FOR SPRINKIER SYSTEMS

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to hydrant and sprinkler sorvice.

TERRITORY

Within the incorporated limits of the City of Coremado, North Island,
Silver Strand, and South Bay ares wosterly of Highland Reservoir, and

along tronsmission line botwoen Coronado Wye and Eighland Recorvoir, 4in
San Diegoe County. :

RATES
- Par Month

Manicipal and public fire hydrant charge, .
Per Mydrant..cececcecrercacrecoscercccccnsencncovenee B 3.75
Private 'fire hydrant charge,
Per NYAraNY e . cccecrrevocecrrrorcernsrsccsnsnncnnsen 3.75
Private fire service for sprinkler systems, :
For 4~inch connection....cveeseccncsvecsosnncrnncas 49.00
For 6&-inch commectioneceecreesveresrorncsrnnenaceen 31,00
For 2-inch comnOCtiOf..c..vieceeersrcsvovaccassscone 400
For 10-inch cOnReCtion..seecrissocsrasorssscocccanece 63.00

SPECIAL CONDITION

1. Private {ire service for sprinkler systems shall be oquipped
with standard detector type moter or by-pass check valve with pressure
alarm system approved by the Board of Fire Underwriters.




